

CS No. 2723/2016

19.7.2017

Present:- shri Varun Sikka – Adv/Proxy Counsel for Shri Vijay Chawla –
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff No. 1 to 3
None for plaintiff No. 4
Shri Manohar Nagar – Ld. Counsel for the defendant
Shri VK Upadhaya – Ld. Counsel for the applicant Prem Arora
who has filed application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs is not available. Hence, adjournment sought which is not opposed.

Be listed now for arguments on all the pending applications on
23.8.2017.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 19.7.2017