

CS No. 2723/2016

23.8.2017

Present:- Shri Vijay Chawla – Ld. Counsel for LR No. 1, 2, 3 of the
deceased plaintiff
Shri Vipin Nandwani – Ld. Counsel for LR No. 4 of the deceased
plaintiff
Shri Manohar Naagar – Ld. Counsel for the defendant
Shri VK Upadhaya – Ld. Counsel for applicant Prem Arora
under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC alongwith applicant

Ld. Counsel for LR No. 4 of the deceased plaintiff seeks further time to file reply to the application of the remaining LRs under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC. Allowed and last opportunity granted with further condition that copy of reply be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the said LRs.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application as well as on the similar application filed by the applicant Prem Arora on **30.11.2017**.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 23.8.2017