

CS No. 2723/16

30.11.2017

Present:- Sh. Vijay Chawla, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff no. 1 to 3.
Sh. Vipin Nandwani, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff no. 4
Sh. Vijay Kasana, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
Sh. VK Upadhayay, Ld. Counsel for the applicant under order 1 rule 10 CPC.

The application under order 22 rule 3 CPC for impleading the LRs of the deceased plaintiff already stands allowed.

An application under order 1 rule 10 CPC and another under order 23 rule 3 CPC filed by the plaintiff no. 1 to 3 is pending on record. Another application filed by the plaintiff no. 4 under order 23 rule 5 CPC is also on record along with the application of Sh. Prem Arora under order 1 rule 10 CPC. Arguments partly heard.

At this stage all the parties seek time to negotiate for amicable settlement and have decided to have a meeting amongst themselves on 16.12.2017 at 04:00 PM. Hence, at request, be listed for further proceedings/arguments on 22.12.2017 at 12:30 PM.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 30.11.2017