

CS No. 2723/16

20.04.2018

Present: Plaintiff no. 1 in person and for plaintiff no. 2 and 3.
Sh. Kautilya Kaushik, proxy for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 4.
Sh. Manohar Nagar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
Sh. Prem Arora applicant under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

No settlement arrived at between the parties as yet. Ld. Counsels for either of the parties are not available today. It is submitted that the plaintiff no. 4 is bed ridden and therefore, negotiations for settlement could not be held.

As agreed by the parties, it is hereby directed that all the concerned parties will gather and meet at the house of plaintiff no. 4 on 29.04.2018 at 12:00 Noon and would negotiate for an amicable settlement in the dispute. Sh. Prem Arora has also consented to be present there.

Put up awaiting result and further proceedings on 08.06.2018.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 20.04.2018