

CS No. 2723/16

27.09.2018

Present: Sh. Dhruv Chawla, proxy for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1 to 3.

None for plaintiff no. 4.

None for defendants.'

None for applicant Prem Arora

Mediation is stated to be pending before the Mediation Centre, KKD Courts, Delhi for 05.10.2018. Hence, report be awaited for 13.11.2018.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 27.09.2018